

SESSIONS CASE NO.49 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000639-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Later order no.01 dated 19.08.2025

To-day is fixed for appearance of CCL and for further order.

The accused person namely **Shubhojit Ghosh** on Court Bail is present in Court by filing hazira.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely **Shubhojit Ghosh**.

Let the same be kept with the record.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely **Shubhojit Ghosh** praying for allowing the accused person to remain on same bail bond as furnished before the Ld. Magistrate on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused person namely **Shubhojit Ghosh** is allowed to remain on same bail bond as furnished before the Ld. Magistrate.

Fixing **16.09.2025** for appearance of the accused person and appointment of Ld. P.P.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. P.P., City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a request to look into the matter for appointment of one Ld. Lawyer to conduct the case on behalf of the Prosecution.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta