

Sessions Case no. 49 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000639-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 02 dated 16.09.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and appointment of P.P.
2. Sole accused Subhojit Ghosh is absent today.
3. Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present today.
4. Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition praying for condoning the absence of the accused stating that he is not in a position to remain present before this Court due to his ill health.
5. Heard. Considered. The prayer stands allowed.
6. However, the surety is directed to produce the accused Subhojit Ghosh on the next date fixed positively.
7. Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the de facto complainant.
8. Fixing **31.10.2025** for production of the accused by the surety and the appointment of the P.P.
9. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Learned Public Prosecutor, City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a request to look into the matter for appointment of Ld. Counsel to conduct the case on behalf of the prosecution.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.