

Sessions Case no. 49 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000639-2025
Present: Sri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 12 dated 24.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL and passing order in respect of the application dated 11.06.2026 u/s 19 of the JJ Act filed on behalf of the CCL and also in respect of the petition dated 12.05.2026 filed on behalf of the *de facto* complainant.

The CCL, namely, Subhojit Ghosh, on bail, is absent by filing petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for CCL and *de facto* complainant are present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor representing the State is also present.

At this juncture, Ld. Advocate for CCL filed one judgment passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in connection SLP (Crl. No. 8113/2024, reported in **2026 INSC 692**, and submitted that further hearing is required to be done in this regard.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for today.

To **07.08.2026** for appearance of the CCL and further hearing of the application dated 11.06.2026 u/s 19 of the JJ Act filed on behalf of the CCL and hearing of the petition dated 12.05.2026 filed on behalf of the *de facto* complainant.

The CCL on bail is as before.

CD be retained with the case record.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.